

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original Senate Bill No. 215 by Senator Heitmeier

---

**1** AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 4, delete "the Canal" and delete lines 5 through 8 and insert "certain ferry  
3 service formerly operated by its Crescent City Connection Division; to authorize cooperative  
4 agreements for ferry service; to establish ferry fares; to"

**5** AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 2, line 3, change "an" to "and"

**7** AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, line 6, change "**Regional Planning Commission**" to "**cooperative agreement**  
9 **for ferry service**"

**10** AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, line 9, change "**less**" to "**more**"

**12** AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, line 10, delete "**Canal Street and**"

**14** AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 2, line 11, at the beginning of the line, change "ferries" to "**ferries-ferry**"

**16** AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 2, line 12, delete "**near the city of New Orleans**"

**18** AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 2, line 23, change "**shall**" to "**may**"

**20** AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 2, delete line 24, and insert "**for ferry service with a political subdivision of the**  
22 **state** ~~the New Orleans Regional Planning Commission as an advisor to such~~ **to**"

**23** AMENDMENT NO. 10

24 On page 2, line 25, delete "**Canal Street and**" and after "**Chalmette**" delete "**ferries**" and  
25 insert "**ferry. The cooperative endeavor agreement may include other maritime assets**  
26 **and associated properties formerly operated by its Crescent City Connection Division**  
27 **to be managed and operated as a ferry**"

**28** AMENDMENT NO. 11

29 On page 2, line 26, change "**commission**" to "**political subdivision**" and after "**fares and**"  
30 insert "**may**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 2, line 29, change "commission" to "political subdivision"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 3, line 1, change "the ferries' system" to "and manage ferry service"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 3, line 2, delete "The commission may set a tourist rate or non-commuter rate."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 15

8 On page 3, line 3, delete "the Canal Street and" and insert "ferry service."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 16

10 On page 3, delete line 4

11 AMENDMENT NO. 17

12 On page 3, line 24, delete "Canal Street and" and delete "ferries" and insert "ferry and to  
13 provide ferry service formerly operated by its Crescent City Connection Division"